

ALABAMA BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY

2777 Zelda Road Montgomery, AL 36106 334-420-7233 334-263-6115 fax

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

Case #2016-14

Respondent: Ryan J. Kirk License# 4223

July 8, 2016

Allegation: Ryan J. Kirk violated Ala. Code § 34-43-15(a)(3) and Alabama Board of Massage Therapy Administrative Code Rule 532-X-5-.03(1)(d) by engaging in unprofessional conduct. Board Action: Ryan J. Kirk agreed to immediately surrender his massage therapy license.

Case #2015-028

Respondent: Zhaohui Du Quin, owner of Lotus Massage License# 3891

April 8, 2016

Allegation: Zhaohui Du Quin, owner of Lotus Massage, violated Ala. Code § 34-43-11(b) for employing an unlicensed therapist to perform massage therapy.

Board Action: Zhaohui Du Quin, entered into a Consent Agreement with the Board regarding the alleged violation. Pursuant to the Consent Agreement, Zhaohui Du Quin was fined \$1,000.00. and placed on probation for a period of one (1) year.

Case #2015-030

Respondent: Zhaohui Du Quin, owner of Angel Spa License# 3891

April 8, 2016

Allegation: Zhaohui Du Quin, owner of Angel Spa, violated Ala. Code § 34-43-11(b) for employing an unlicensed therapist to perform massage therapy.

Board Action: Zhaohui Du Quin, entered into a Consent Agreement with the Board regarding the alleged violation. Pursuant to the Consent Agreement, Zhaohui Du Quin was fined \$1,000.00. and placed on probation for a period of one (1) year.

Case #2016-008

Respondent: Hui Jun Lin/June Massage License# E2327

April 8, 2016

Allegation: Hu Jun Lin, as owner of June Massage, violated Ala. Code § 34-43-11(b) for employing an unlicensed therapist to perform massage therapy.

Board Action: June Massage entered into a Consent Agreement with the Board regarding the alleged violation. Pursuant to the Consent Agreement, June Massage was fined \$1,000.00. This fine has been paid in full. Also pursuant to the Consent Agreement, June Massage has been placed on probation for a period of two (2) years.

Case #2016-008

Respondent: Feng Xia Lu License LMT# 4420

April 8, 2016

Allegation: Feng Xia Lu violated Ala. Code § 34-43-8(a) for performing massage therapy without a

license.

Board Action: Feng Xia Lu entered into a Consent Agreement with the Board regarding the alleged violation. Pursuant to the Consent Agreement, Feng Xia Lu was fined \$500.00. This fine

has been paid in full.

Case #2015-042

Respondent: Spa Rejuvenate/Scott Hicks

License# E2234

February 3, 2016

Allegation: Scott Hicks, as owner of Spa Rejuvenate, violated Ala. Code § 34-43-159A(a)(3) for engaging in unprofessional conduct that endangered the health, safety and welfare of the public. Board Action: A Cease and Desist letter was issued and delivered to the establishement. Subsequently, as a result of the criminal charges, the Board ordered immediate suspension of the Massage Therapy Establishment License.

Case #2015-042

Respondent: Spa Rejuvenate/Scott Hicks

License# E2092

License# 4037

February 3, 2016

Allegation: Scott Hicks, as owner of Spa Rejuvenate, violated Ala. Code § 34-43-159A(a)(3) for engaging in unprofessional conduct that endangered the health, safety and welfare of the public. Board Action: A Cease and Desist letter was issued and delivered to the establishment. The establishment was subsequently closed.

Case #2016-07

Respondent: Jacob T. Walker

February 4, 2016

Allegation: Jacob T. Walker violated Ala. Code § 34-43-15(a)(3) and Alabama Board of Massage Therapy Administrative Code Rule 532-X-5-.03(1)(d) by engaging in unprofessional conduct.

Board Action: Jacob T. Walker agreed to immediately surrender his massage therapy license.

Case #2015-036

Respondent: No Su Yim/Ocean Sauna

License LMT# 1534

January 19, 2016

Allegation: No Su Yim, as owner of Ocean Sauna, violated Ala. Code §§34-43-11(a) and 34-43-15(a)(3), (c) and Alabama Board of Massage Therapy Administrative Code Rule 532-X-5-.03(1)(d) by promoting prostitution.

Board Action: No Su Yim entered into a Consent Order with this Board regarding the alleged violations. Pursuant to said consent order, Mr. Yim has agreed to surrender his Massage Therapy Establishment License and will not reapply for licensure in the State of Alabama for a minimum of three (3) years.

Case #2015-038

Respondent: Chong S. Yu License LMT# 3293

January 15, 2016

Allegation: Chong S. Yu violated Ala. Code §§ 34-43-8(b) and 34-43-15(a)(3), (b) and Alabama Board of Massage Therapy Administrative Code Rule 532-X-5-.03(1)(d) for unprofessional conduct.

Board Action: Chong S. Yu entered into a Consent Order with this Board regarding the alleged violations and his Massage Therapy license has been surrendered. Mr. Yu is not allowed to reapply for licensure in the State of Alabama for a minimum of three (3) years.